

Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy

By email to: MallardPass@planninginspectorate.gov.uk

18th February 2022

Dear Sir/Madam,

Mallard Pass Solar Farm: Errata relating to Scoping Report (Planning Inspectorate reference:EN010127)

It has come to our attention that there is a repeated error in the Scoping Report submitted on 4th February 2022 (internal doc. Ref: 7863_EIA_001 Mallard Pass Scoping Report). The error and corrections are outlined in the table, below:

Paragraph	Nature of erratum	Correction
1.2.1	"Windel Solar 3 Ltd and Candaian Solar Inc" is incorrect.	Change text to "Windel Energy Ltd".
1.2.2	"Windel Solar 3 Ltd" is incorrect in the first sentence in the paragraph.	Change text to "Windel Energy Ltd".
1.2.2	"Windel Solar 3 Ltd" is incorrect in the final sentence in the paragraph.	Change text to "Windel Energy Ltd".
1.2.3	Additional text for clarity.	Change text of first sentence to: "Canadian Solar Inc is the development partner of Windel Energy Ltd. It was founded in 2001 in Canada and is one of the world's largest solar companies.

There are no further changes required to the content of the document.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if there are any questions.

Yours sincerely,



Jonathan Harris

For and on behalf of Mallard Pass Solar Farm